

Vertoz Limited (f.k.a. Vertoz Advertising Limited)CIN: L74120MH2012PLC226823Regd. Office.: 602 Avior Nirmal GalaxyLBS Marg Mulund West Mumbai 400080 India

t: +91 22 6142 6030 e: corp@vertoz.com w: www.vertoz.com

12<sup>th</sup> November 2024

The Manager – Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol: VERTOZ Series: EQ

## Sub: Audio Recording of the Earnings Conference Call held on 12th November 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to our letter dated 7<sup>th</sup> November 2024, we hereby inform you that the Company had conducted Earnings Conference Call and discussed the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024 ("Financial Results") on Tuesday, 12<sup>th</sup> November 2024 at 04.00 p.m. IST.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 46 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the audio recording of the Earnings Conference Call has been uploaded on the website of the Company and the same can be accessed at:

https://vertoz.com/ir/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/Vertoz-Q2FY25-Earnings-Conference-Call-Audio-File.mp3

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Vertoz Limited (Formerly known as: Vertoz Advertising Limited)

Zill Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.: A51707